0003
-  Poppet valve seat
-  Threaded connection and sub-plate mounting
-  Various cracking pressures, optional
Function and configuration 	 02
Ordering code	 02
Technical data	 03
Characteristic curves	 03

closed position.
Function and configuration
Ordering code
Nominal
sizes
Threaded
connection
Sub-plate
mounting
6 =6
8 =8
10 =10 =10
15 =15
20 =20 =20
25 =25
30 =30 =30
40 =40
*/S
1 2 3 4 5
P2P1
1.1       S型单向阀
Requirement for
mounting surface
P1
L5 L4
L1
L2
L7
L6
L5 L4
L3
B2
B1 B2
M10;T
2×D1 max
H
P2
Φ7/6
L6
L7
L2
D1 D1
T1
A / F
H1
T1
L1
0.01/100
Rzmax 4
0005
01
Hydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulicCheck valves ｜ Type S 03 /06
Technical data
Characteristic curves     (Measured at ϑoil =40℃ ±5℃ , using HLP46)
Size 6 8 10 15 20 25 30 40
Max. flow-rate L/min 15 30 40 120 200 300 400 600
Max.operating pressure bar 315
Crack pressure bar 0.5; 1.5;  3;  5
Fluid Mineral oil ; Phosphate ester
Fluid temperature range ℃ -30 to +80
Viscosity range  mm2/s 2.8 to 500
Degree of contamination Maximum permissible degree of fluid contamination:
Class 9. NAS 1638 or 20/18/15, ISO4406
Size 6
2
1
3
5
0
4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36
10 20 40 50 60
50 100 150 200 250
2